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U.S. Treatment Centers



Alabama
Alabama Medical Group
Mobile, AL 36608
Dr. Clare Carney
drcarney@amgmd.org 

Arizona
Envita Medical Center
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
Richie Stewart
richies@envita.com

Mayo Clinic
Phoenix, AZ 85054
Lance Williams, MD
williams.lawrence@mayo.edu

California
Benioff Children’s Hospital 
Oakland, CA 94609
Shannon Kelly, MD 
shannon.kelly@ucsf.edu

Cedars Sinai Medical Center
Los Angeles, CA  0048
Ellen Clapper, MD
ellen.klapper@cshs.org 

Kaiser Permanente
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Natasha Tilluckdharry, MD 
Natasha.S.Tilluckdharry@kp.org

Loma Linda Medical Center 
Loma Linda, CA 92354
Dr. Abdi Pour (adult)  
AAbdipou@llu.edu
Cheryl Sanchez-Kazi (ped)
CSanchezkazi@llu.edu  

Transfusion Medicine 
Associates (TMA)
Burlingame, CA 94010-1720
Dr. Thomas Hirose 
Info@TMAservice.com

UCSD Medical Center
San Diego, CA  92037
Amber Sanchez, MD  
a6sanchez@ad.ucsd.edu

UCSF Cardiovascular Care & 
Prevention Center
San Francisco, CA 94109
Eveline Oestreicher Stock, MD 
Eveline.Stock@ucsf.edu

Colorado
University of Colorado Hospital
Aurora, CO  80045
David Saxon, MD
david.saxon@cuanschutz.edu

Connecticut
Hartford Hospital
Hartford, CT 06106
Antonio Fernandez, MD 
antonio.fernandez@hhchealth.org

Delaware
Alfred I. Dupont Hospital    
(Nemours Children’s Health) 
Wilmington, DE 19803
Caroline Gluck
caroline.gluck@nemours.org

Florida
Fresenius FL - South Florida 
Apheresis (Joe DiMaggio 
Children’s Hospital)
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33321

Mayo Clinic (Jacksonville)
Jacksonville, FL 32224
Elizabeth Godbey, MD 
Godbey.Elizabeth@mayo.edu

Millennium Physician Group
Cardiovascular Risk 
Reduction Center
Naples, FL 34102
John Diaz, MD  
drjrdiaz@gmail.com

Preventive Cardiology Inc.
Boca Raton, FL 33434
Seth Baum, MD 
sjbaum@fpim.org

Georgia
Emory University
Atlanta, GA 30322
Gina Lundberg
Gina.lundberg@emory.edu

Illinois
Lincoln Park Dialysis 
Evanston, IL 60201
Dr Stuart Prague
ssprague@northshore.org

Loyola Univ. Medical Center 
Maywood, IL 60153
Phillip J. DeChristopher, MD 
pdechristopher@lumc.edu

Indiana
Fresenius Indy
(St. Vincent’s Hospital)
Indianapolis, IN 46260 
James Trippi, MD
jatrippi@ascension.org

Indiana University Health
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
Esther Paula Soundar
esoundar@iu.edu

Kansas
University of Kansas 
Medical Center
Kansas City, KS 66160
Patrick Moriarty, MD
pmoriart@kumc.edu

Maine
Metabolic Leader LLC
Scarborough, ME 04074-9375
Steven Babirak, MD 
sbabirak@metabolicleader.com

Maryland
Johns Hopkins Hospital
Baltimore, MD 21287
Kathy Brynes, NP
kbyrne3@jhmi.edu

Massachusetts
Children’s Hospital Boston
Boston, MA 02115
Dr John Manis
john.manis@childrenshospital.org

Partners Hospital (Massa-
chusetts General) Corrigan 
Minehan Heart Center
Boston, MA 02114
Linda Hemphill, MD
lhemphill@partners.org 

Michigan
Helen DeVos Children’s Hospital
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Jason Thomas, MD 
Jason.thomas@helendevoschildrens.org

University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
David Kershaw
dkershaw@med.umich.edu

Minnesota
Abbott Northwestern
Hospital
Minneapolis, MN 55407
Thomas Knickelbine Thomas.
knickelbine@allina.com

Mayo Clinic
Rochester, MN 55905
Jeffery Winters, MD
Winters.Jeffrey@mayo.edu

Missouri
Washington Univ. in St. Louis 
St. Louis, MO 63110
Ann Goldberg, MD
agoldber@wustl.edu 

New Hampshire
Mary Hitchcock Mem. Hospital
Lebanon, NH 03756
Mary McGowen, MD 
mpm@thefhfoundation.org

New York
New York Blood Center 
New York, NY 10065
Bruce Sachais, MD
Bsachais@nybc.org

New York Presbyterian Hospi-
tal – Comprehensive Lipid 
Control Center
New York, NY 10021
Bruce Gordon, MD
bgordon@nyp.org

Northwell Health (North Shore 
University Hospital)
Manhasset, NY 11030
Guy Mintz, MD
gmintz@northwell.edu

North Carolina
University of North Carolina
Lipid Prevention Clinic
Chapel Hill, NC 27517
Yara Park, MD
Yara.Park@unchealth.unc.edu

Ohio
Akron Children’s Hospital 
Akron, OH 44308
Shefali Mahesh
smahesh@akronchildrens.org 

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital
Cincinnatti, OH 45229 
David Hooper
david.hooper@cchmc.org

Ohio State University 
Medical Center
Columbus, OH 43210
614-293-8836
wexnermedical.osu.edu

University Hospital of 
Cleveland (Case Western) 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106
Claire Sullivan, MD
claire.sullivan@uhhospitals.org

Oklahoma
Oklahoma Heart Hospital 
Oklahoma City, OK 73120
Cheryl Stone 
sstone@okheart.org

Oregon
Oregon Health and Science 
University
Portland, OR 97201
Bart Duell, MD
duellb@ohsu.edu

Pennsylvania
ITxM (Children’s Hospital
of Pittsburgh)
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Michael Moritz, MD
moritzml@upmc.edu

Lancaster General Health - 
Penn Medicine
Lancaster, PA 17603
Rolf Andersen 
rolf.andersen4@gmail.com

The Hospital of The
University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA 19104
Nicole Aqui, MD
aqui@mail.med.upenn.edu

The Reading Hospital and 
Medical Center Special Blood 
Collections
West Reading, PA 19611
Adam Feldman, MD Adam.
Feldman@towerhealth.org 

St. Christopher’s Hospital for 
Children 
Philadelphia, PA 19134
Karen McCool-Ermigiotti, Nurse 
Manager - karen.mccool-ermi-
giotti@towerhealth.org

South Carolina
Medical University of
South Carolina
Charleston, SC 29425
Milos Budisavjevic, MD 
budisamn@musc.edu

Tennessee
Vanderbilt University 
Medical Center
Nashville, TN 37232
MacRae Linton, MD
macrae.linton@vanderbilt.edu

Texas
Children’s Health of Texas
Dallas, TX 75235
Roberta Murfin, MD
roberta.murfin@childrens.com 

Dallas VA Medical Center
Dallas, TX 75216
Allison McLuckey
allison.mcluckey@va.gov 

Houston Methodist Hospital 
Houston, TX 77030
Khurram Nasir, MD
knasir@houstonmethodist.org

Parkland Memorial Hospital
Dallas, TX 75235
Ravindra Sarode, MD
Ravi.Sarode@UTSouthwestern.edu

Fresenius (Surgery Specialty 
Hospitals of America)
Pasadena, TX 77504
Danny Orlando, Program Manger 
Danny.Orlando@fmc-na.com

University of Texas Southwest-
ern Medical Center (UTSW)
Dallas, TX 75390
Ravindra Sarode, MD 
Ravi.Sarode@UTSouthwestern.edu

Utah
The Utah Lipid Clinic
Salt Lake City, UT 84108
Eliot Brinton, MD
eliot.brinton@utah.edu

Virginia
Virginia Commonwealth 
University Health System
Richmond, VA 23298
804-828-9000
www.vcuhealth.org
Virginia Nephrology Group
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-246-9246
www.vanephrology.com 

Washington
Harborview Medical Center 
Apheresis Department
Seattle, WA 98104
Savitha Subramanian, MD
ssubrama@uw.edu

Seattle Children’s 
Seattle, WA 98105
Emilia Kambara, Nurse Manager 
emiliah.kambarami-sithole@seat-
tlechildrens.org

Wisconsin
Blood Center of Wisconsin
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Wyoming
Campbell County Health
Gillette, WY 82716
Thomas Repas, DO
Thomas.Repas@cchwyo.org


